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LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS:
ESTATES PURCHASED BETWEEN 1st APRIL, 1900, AND 31st MARCH, 1901.

Laid on the Table of the House of Representatives by the Bt. Hon. B. J. Seddon, by Leave. ■

Estates purchased between 1st April, 1900, and 31st March, 1901.

In a former statement " North Bank Estate, 12,800acres, cost £6,750," was included in error,
the date of agreement to purchase being 14th March, 1900, and date of completion 31st March,
1901. This accounts for the discrepancy from the former totals—viz., 82,974 acres and £356,850.

Of the above sums, £87,442 was paid in April, 1901; Mangatoro and Mrs. Delargy not
paid yet.

James McKebeow.

Approximate Coat of Paptr.—Preparation, notgiven; printing(1,375 copies) 18s. Cd.

By Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9o.l.
Price 3d.]

Acres. Prioe.

£
Hawke's Bay—

Hatuma
Mangatoro

Wellington—
Langdale
Mangawhata
Maungaraki
Bpuni

Marlborough—
Waipapa

Canterbury—
Lyndon ...
Kohika
Eaincliff
Tarawahi
Pukuka
Mrs. Delargy

Otago—
Earnscleugh

26,350
19,550
9,406
1,226

423
103

3,600

141,618
87,975
30,669
16,129
3,000
9,146
8,250

Completed.
Under survey.

Completed.
rr„ Workmen's homes near Petone.
;/ „ Lower Hutt.
//

4,243
3,864

745
32
39

100

15,750
28,093

2,424
2,858

981
300

//

„ Workmen's homes near Christchurch.„ „ Timaru.
Homestead-site.

1,152 3,000 Completed. About 250 acres of this for small lots
for workmen's homes

Total 70,833 350,193
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