1901. NEW ZEALAND.

LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS:

ESTATES PURCHASED BETWEEN 1st APRIL, 1900, AND 31st MARCH, 1901.

Laid on the Table of the House of Representatives by the Rt. Hon. R. J. Seddon, by Leave.

ESTATES PURCHASED BETWEEN 1ST APRIL, 1900, AND 31ST MARCH, 1901.

	 Acres.	Price.	
Hawke's Bay— Hatuma Mangatoro Wellington— Langdale Mangawhata Maungaraki Epuni Marlborough— Waipapa Canterbury— Lyndon Kohika	 26,350 19,550 9,406 1,226 423 103 3,600 4,243 3,864	£ 141,618 87,975 30,669 16,129 3,000 9,146 8,250 15,750 28,093	Completed. Under survey. Completed. "Workmen's homes near Petone. "Lower Hutt. "
Raincliff Tarawahi Pukuka Mrs. Delargy Otago— Earnscleugh	 745 32 39 100 1,152	2,424 2,858 981 300 3,000	" Workmen's homes near Christchurch. " Timaru. Homestead-site. Completed. About 250 acres of this for small lots for workmen's homes
Total	 70,833	350,193	

In a former statement "North Bank Estate, 12,800 acres, cost £6,750," was included in error, the date of agreement to purchase being 14th March, 1900, and date of completion 31st March, 1901. This accounts for the discrepancy from the former totals—viz., 82,974 acres and £356,850. Of the above sums, £87,442 was paid in April, 1901; Mangatoro and Mrs. Delargy not paid yet.

James McKerrow.

Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation, not given; printing (1,375 copies) 18s. 6d.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.-1901.

Price 3d.]